

International Journal of Multicultural and Multireligious Understanding

http://ijmmu.com editor@ijmmu.com ISSN 2364-5369

International Journal of Multicultural and Multireligious Understanding Invoice/Receipt Number: BHS20219842255245465 Invoice/Receipt Date: September 20, 2022

ACCEPTANCE LETTER TO AUTHOR

Dear Yuarini Wahyu Pertiwi,

We are pleased to inform you that the *International Journal of Multicultural and Multireligious Understanding* Editorial Board has given final approval of your article for publication. The editors, who conducted the initial review of your manuscript "Communication and Social Skills of Preschool Children as Affected by their Mother's Employment Status" has been accepted and recommended.

Notes:

Name of Journal: International Journal of Multicultural and Multireligious Understanding

Volume: 9

Issue: 10



